#8 VT (2-0, 0-0 BE) vs. #20 Texas A&M (2-0)

September 18th, 2003, 7:30 (ESPN)

Lane Stadium

Blacksburg, VA

TechSideline.com

Eric Green CB 5-11
Jimmy Williams FS 6-3
Bryan Randall QB 6-1
DeAngelo Hall CB/F 5-11
Marcus Vick QB 6-0
Vegas Robinson LB 6-0
Vincent Fuller CB 6-1
Vince Hall LB 6-0
Xavier Adibi LB 6-2
Richard Johnson FL 5-10
Lance Goff QB 5-11
Fred Lee FL 5-9
Josh Hyman SE 5-11
Chris Clifton SE 6-4
Garnell Wilds CB 6-0
Mike Hinton CB 6-2
Ernest Wilford SE 6-4
Mike Imoh B 5-7
Michael Crawford ROV  5-11
James Griffin ROV 6-1
Nic Schmitt PK/P  6-1
Ryan Hash CB 5-9
Kevin Jones B 6-0
Justin Hamilton SE 6-3
Corey Gordon FS 6-2
Brian McPherson CcB 5-10
Cary Wade ROV  5-10
Mike Daniels FS 6-0
Cedric Humes B 6-1
Chad Cooper LB 6-2
Aaron Rouse LB 6-3
Steve Canter FB 6-0
Vinnie Burns P 5-11
Blake Warren LB 6-3
Jordan Trott LB 6-4
James Anderson LB 6-2
Doug Easlick FB 5-11
John Candelas B 6-0
Mikal Baagee LB 5-11
Brandon Pace PK 5-10
Brandon Manning LB 6-0
Carter Warley PK 5-11
Mike Parham C 6-0

19 Ernest Wilford 6-4
52 Jimmy Martin 6-5
60 Jacob Gibson 6-4
64 Jake Grove 6-3
76 James Miller 6-6
79 Jon Dunn 6-7
86 Keith Willis 6-5
12 Richard Johnson  5-10
3 Bryan Randall 6-0
43 Doug Easlick 5-11
25 Kevin Jones 6-0
49 Carter Warley 5-11

189
217
221
195
208
250
191
255
209
189
199
180
180
195
200
200
220
194
202
191
238
172
221
217
213
184
175
209
232
215
207
236
199
239
247
220
238
209
240
191
214
195
274

220
291
299
300
300
343
261
189
221
238
221
195

For recap, analysis, and to talk about the game
with other Tech fans on our message boards!
TechSideline.com: Your VT Sports Source!
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Texas A&M Stats Leaders
Passing:

16 McNeal, 19-31 (61.3%), 227 yds, 1 TD, 1 INT

Rushing:

25 Lewis, 29 rushes, 174 yds, 6.0 ypc, 3 TDs
1 Farmer, 14 rushes, 56 yds, 4.0 ypc, 0 TDs

Receiving:
2 Taylor, 11 rec., 112 yds, 10.2 ypc, 0 TDs
5 Murphy, 6 rec. 95 yds, 15.8 ypc, 0 TDs

TECHLOCKER

Subscribers to the TSL Extra get 10% off at
TechLocker.com!
Quality Apparel and Gift Items for the VT Fan

Texas A&M Roster

1 Farmer, Derek RB 5-11
2 Taylor, Jamaar WR 6-2
3 Thomas, Terrence WR 59
4 Joseph, Keith RB 6-2
5 Murphy, Terrence WR 6-1
6 Singleton, Bryant DB  5-11
7 Carter, Jason A 6-0
9 Taylor, Earvin WR 6-3
10 Warren, Justin LB 6-3
11 Jones, Byron DB  5-10
13 Branyon, Ty QB  6-3
13 Pegram, Todd PL 5-11
14 Schroeder, Chad QB 6-1
15 Wright, Anthony WR  6-2
16 McNeal, Reggie QB  6-2
17 Long, Dustin QB 6-3
18 Bullitt, Melvin DB 6-1
19 Appel, Jaxson DB 5-10
20 Scates, Cody P 6-1
21 Leone, Brandon DB 6-0
22 Philbeck, Tim DB  6-0
23 Jones, Ronald DB  5-10
25 Lewis, Courtney RB  5-11
26 Buhl, Jonté DB 5-10
27 Kelly, John RB 5-9
29 Hodge, Stephen DB  6-1
30 Young, Jacob P/P  6-0
31 Weston, Sean DB 5-10
32 Flemming, Oschlor RB 5-10
34 Mayes, Erik DB 5-10
35 Reed, Bryce DL 6-1
38 Matakis, Andy TE 6-2
40 Mangum, Kevin DB 5-11
41 McDaniel, Archie LB 6-2
42 Smith, Everett LB 6-2
43 Mitchell, Lamar LB 6-0
44 Thompson, Ta Ta LB 6-4
45 Morris, Jared LB 6-3
48 Schneider, Blake LB 5-11
49 Manning, Nurahda LB 6-2
50 Kirk, John oL 6-4
52 Woods, Frederick LB 6-1

202 Jr 54 Milkavich, James OL 6-2 285 Sr
197 Sr 55 Barrett, Jamal oL 6-4 309 Jr
180 Jr 56 Muegge, Mason DL 6-3 247 Sr
256 Jr 57 Stickane, Scott LB 6-1 238 Sr
192 Jr 58 Kendrick, Blake LB 6-1 225 Jr
187 So 59 Patrick, Brian DL 6-5 297 So
193 Jr 62  Sproule, Colin DL 6-3 257 Jr
217 Fr 63  Clark, Corey oL 6-6 310 Fr
220 Fr 64 Elder, Kirk oL 6-4 307 Fr
184 Jr 65 Brooks, André oL 6-4 304 Sr
201 Fr 66  Hangartner, Geoff oL 6-5 310 Jr
201 So 68 Kirk, John R. oL 6-3 327 Fr
178 Fr 69 Muhlbach, Don DS 6-5 262 Sr
210 So 70  Wallace, Cody oL 6-5 282 Fr
198 So 71 Holman, Quentin oL 6-2 349 So
210 Jr 72 Kotzur, Alex oL 6-5 289 Fr
186 Fr 73 Reuber, Alan oL 6-6 310 Sr
201 So 74  Steamer, oL 6-5 310 So
205 Sr 75  Hightower, Jami oL 6-4 336 Jr
204 Fr 76 De La Garza, Aldo oL 6-4 309 So
195 Jr 77 Flanagan, Brandon oL 6-5 314 Fr
186 So 78 Cheshier, Kasey oL 6-5 280 Jr
191 Fr 79  Smith, Cole oL 6-3 295 So
171 Jr 80 Riley, L'Tydrick WR 6-2 223 So
181 Fr 81 Thomas, Joey TE 6-5 228 Fr
196 Fr 82 Fleming, Patrick TE 6-5 271 So
196 Jr 83 Van Zant, Tim WR 6-1 201 Sr
180 Sr 84 Woods, Jesse WR 6-3 205 So
204 Sr 85 Schuster, Taylor TE 6-5 261 Fr
175 Fr 86 Korem, Erik TE 6-3 249 Sr
276 Fr 87  Germany, Quinlin TE 6-2 269 Fr
250 Fr 88 Smith, Linnis DL 6-4 288 Sr
191 Jr 90 Hooper, Lawrence DL 6-4 287 So
228 So 91  Jasmin, Marcus DL 6-5 318 Jr
229 Sr 92  Harrington, Chris DL 6-5 248 Fr
220 Fr 93 Parks, Julian Ju DL 6-1 350 Fr
236 Fr 94 Pittman, Tate DL 6-5 278 Fr
262 Sr 95 Montgomery, Mike DL 6-5 275 Jr
207 So 97  Jolly, Johnny DL 6-3 289 So
231 So 98 Carriger, Thomas TE 6-4 271 Jr
299 Sr 99 Ross, David DL 6-3 283 So
233 So

When Texas A&M Has the Ball (returning starters in bold italics)

Texas A&M Offense (4 Returning Starters)

VT Defense (8 Returning Starters) \

VT Stats Leaders
Passing:
3 Randall, 35-48 (72.9%), 431 yds, 3 TDs, 0 INTs

Rushing:

25 Jones, 34 rushes, 140 yds, 4.1 ypc, 2 TDs

32 Humes, 24 rushes, 120 yds, 5.0 ypc, 3 TDs

Receiving:

19 Wilford, 13 rec., 154 yds, 11.8 ypc, 0 TDs

27 Hamilton, 8 rec., 111 yds, 13.9 ypc, 1 TD
VT Roster
r-Jr. 52 Jimmy Martin oT 6-5 291
So. 53 Nick Leeson DS 6-1 237
Jr. 54 Bob Ruff DE 6-1 231
Jr. 55 Darryl Tapp DE 6-1 257
r-Fr. | 56 Jonathan Lewis DT 6-1 299
r-Sr. | 57  Tripp Carroll oT 6-4 306
r-Jr. | 58 Chris Pannell oT 6-3 279
Fr. 59 Barry Booker DT 6-3 266
Fr. 60 Jacob Gibson oG 6-4 299
r-Jr. | 61 Reggie Butler oT 6-6 345
r-Jr. | 62 Travis Conway DS 6-4 256
r-Fr. | 63 Andrew Fleck C 6-3 286
Fr. 64 Jake Grove C 6-3 300
r-So. | 65 Carlton Powell DT 6-2 281
r-Sr. | 66  Will Montgomery e]€] 6-3 298
Fr. 68 Robert Ramsey C 6-3 307
r-Sr. | 69 Danny McGrath C 6-2 300
So. 70 Kevin Lewis DT 6-1 292
r-Sr. | 71 Tim Sandidge DT 6-1 307
Jr. 72 Jason Murphy e]€] 6-2 296
So. 74 Brandon Frye oT 6-4 280
Fr. 75 Kory Robertson DT 6-2 296
Jr. 76 James Miller e]€] 6-6 300
r-So. | 77 Brandon Gore e]€] 6-5 332
Fr. 79 Jon Dunn oT 6-7 343
r-Fr. | 80 Robert Parker FL 6-1 209
So. 81 Chris Shreve FL 5-11 183
r-Jr. | 82 Brenden Hill SE 6-1 200
r-So. | 83 Nathaniel Adibi DE 6-3 263
r-Jr. | 85 Jared Mazzetta TE 6-4 258
r-Fr. | 86 Keith Willis TE 6-5 261
r-Sr. | 87 David Clowney FL 6-1 170
r-Jr. 88 Michael Malone SE 6-3 202
r-So. | 89 Robert Peaslee H/P 6-0 202
r-So. [ 90 Jeff King TE/FB 6-5 256
r-So. | 91 Jason Lallis DT 6-0 264
r-Sr. | 92 Mike Brown LB 6-2 205
So. 93 Duane Brown TE 6-4 256
r-Jr. | 94  Chris Ellis DE 6-4 234
r-Fr. | 95 Jim Davis DE 6-3 255
r-Jr. 96 Noland Burchette DE 6-2 253
r-Sr. | 97 Isaac Montgomery DT 6-4 297
r-Fr. | 99 Cols Colas DE 6-0 241

Texas A&M Defense (4 Returning Starters)

rSr. | DE 99 David Ross 6-3 283
So. | DT 97 Johnny Jolly 6-3 289
rSr. | DT 59 Brian Patrick 6-5 297
rSr. | DE 88 Linnis Smith 6-4 288
Jr. SLB 42 Everett Smith 6-2 229
rJr. | MLB 57 Scott Stickane 6-1 238
rSr. | ROV 10 Justin Warren 6-3 220
rJr. | CB 31 Sean Weston 5-10 180
Jr. CB 11 Byron Jones 5-10 184
rSr. | FS 19 Jaxson Appel 5-10 201
Jr. SS 23 Ronald Jones 5-10 186
rSr. [ P 30 Jacob Young 6-0 196
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DE 99 Cols Colas 6-0 241 rSr.
DT 70 Kevin Lewis 6-1 292 rJr.
DT 56 Jonathan Lewis 6-1 299 So.
DE 83 Nathaniel Adibi 6-3 263 rSr.
LB 6 Vegas Robinson 6-0 250 rSr.
LB 45 Mikal Baagee 5-10 240 rJr.
WH 48 Brandon Manning 6-0 214 rJr.
ROV 21 Michael Crawford 5-11 202 rSr.
FS 2 Jimmy Wiliams 6-2 217 So.
CB 4 DeAngelo Hall 5-11 195 Jr.
CB 17 Garnell Wilds 6-0 200 rSr.
P 38 Vinnie Burns 5-11 199 rJr.




